
Oregon Tech (8-6-3, 5-4-3) -vs- Evergreen (WA) (3-11-1, 3-8-1)
11/1/2024 at Puyallup, Wash. (Premier Washington)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 31:34 (RED), #26 Patrick Chan (OIT)   43:34 (YELLOW), #20 Bridger Meyer (OIT)   77:56 (YELLOW), #15 Ben
Bradshaw (OIT)   82:26 (YELLOW), #7 Kevin Jimenez (TESC)   82:26 (YELLOW), #12 Sylver Schweiger (OIT)   82:26 (YELLOW), #3
Raymundo Curiel (TESC)   82:26 (YELLOW), #13 Alejandro Gallegos (TESC)   86:45 (YELLOW), #1 Ryan Solis (OIT)   

Date: 11/1/2024
Attendance: 35
Stadium: Premier Washington
Officials: Referee, Michael Blondin   Asst. Referee, Collin
Nisco   Mickey Hyunh   Scorer, Robert McKinney   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon Tech 0 1 1
Evergreen (WA) 0 0 0

Oregon Tech 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ryan Solis 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 Cooper Hunt 0 0 0 0 89
MF 7 Merrick Tambio 2 0 0 0 61
F 9 Cash Cota 3 2 1 0 53
F 10 Andrew Pasang 1 0 0 0 76
MF 11 Lennyn Solis 6 4 0 0 90
D 12 Sylver Schweiger 1 0 0 0 90
MF 17 Kevin Rodriguez 2 1 0 0 67
D 20 Bridger Meyer 0 0 0 0 90
D 26 Patrick Chan 0 0 0 0 32
F 27 Manny Garcia 0 0 0 0 19

Substitutes
MF 8 Anthony Aguiar 1 0 0 0 23
F 14 Dalton Rideout 0 0 0 0 17
F 15 Ben Bradshaw 0 0 0 0 58
F 18 Logan Miller 2 1 0 1 14
MF 19 Wolfgang Alvarado 1 0 0 0 21
F 23 Cannon Spooner 0 0 0 0 20
F 28 Arthur Proost 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 19 8 1 1 931

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ryan Solis 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Evergreen (WA) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Brendan Gribek 0 0 0 0 90
M 2 Emmanuel Nicasio 2 0 0 0 90
D 3 Raymundo Curiel 0 0 0 0 82
D 4 Daniel Aguilar Fuentes 0 0 0 0 90
M 8 Alan Barragan 0 0 0 0 90
M 10 Adrian Fong 1 0 0 0 90
F 11 Kainoa Wong 2 0 0 0 58
D 13 Alejandro Gallegos 0 0 0 0 56
D 14 Joshua Coetzee 1 0 0 0 90
D 17 Jonas Olvera Calderon 1 1 0 0 90
M 28 Kolby Juarez 1 0 0 0 76

Substitutes
M 6 Sage Scheuerell 0 0 0 0 63
F 7 Kevin Jimenez 1 0 0 0 58
F 22 Finley SchumacherSundberg 0 0 0 0 14
M 24 Juan Mendez 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 9 1 0 0 1047

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brendan Gribek 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon Tech 11 8 19
Evergreen (WA) 3 6 9

Saves By Period
Oregon Tech 1 0 1
Evergreen (WA) 5 2 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Oregon Tech 2 1 3
Evergreen (WA) 4 5 9

Fouls By Period
Oregon Tech 8 6 14
Evergreen (WA) 7 8 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
81:43 OIT Cash Cota Logan Miller *Shot from 6 yds. after save



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 TESC Brendan Gribek at goalie for Evergreen (WA).
0:00 OIT Ryan Solis at goalie for Oregon Tech.
0:30 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Lennyn Solis, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
3:02 OIT Offside against Oregon Tech.
4:21 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Alan Barragan [4:21].
4:47 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Merrick Tambio, Hit Post.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
7:50 TESC Offside against Evergreen (WA).
8:25 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Kevin Rodriguez, Blocked.
8:32 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Lennyn Solis, Wide Right.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
16:15 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Alan Barragan [16:15].
16:58 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Alan Barragan [16:58].
17:13 TESC Shot by Evergreen (WA) Emmanuel Nicasio, Blocked.
17:21 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Emmanuel Nicasio [17:21].
18:34 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Arthur Proost for Manny Garcia.
18:34 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Sage Scheuerell for Alejandro Gallegos.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
21:14 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Juan Mendez for Kainoa Wong.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
22:56 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Lennyn Solis, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
25:24 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Cash Cota, Blocked.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
27:32 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Andrew Pasang, Wide Left.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
29:33 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Cash Cota, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
29:51 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Sylver Schweiger, Wide Right.
30:04 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Cannon Spooner for Cash Cota.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
31:34 OIT Red card on Oregon Tech Patrick Chan.
31:34 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Kevin Jimenez for Juan Mendez.
31:34 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Ben Bradshaw for Arthur Proost.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
33:28 TESC Shot by Evergreen (WA) Kevin Jimenez, Blocked.
33:53 OIT Corner kick by Oregon Tech Andrew Pasang [33:53].
34:30 OIT Header Shot by Oregon Tech Kevin Rodriguez, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
38:03 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Anthony Aguiar for Merrick Tambio.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
42:27 OIT Corner kick by Oregon Tech Andrew Pasang [42:27].
43:16 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Lennyn Solis, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
43:34 OIT Yellow card on Oregon Tech Bridger Meyer.
43:39 TESC Shot by Evergreen (WA) Jonas Olvera Calderon, Save (by goalie) Ryan Solis.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 TESC

For Evergreen (WA): #1  Brendan Gribek, #2  Emmanuel Nicasio, #3  Raymundo Curiel, #4  Daniel Aguilar Fuentes,
#8  Alan Barragan, #10 Adrian Fong, #11 Kainoa Wong, #13 Alejandro Gallegos, #14 Joshua Coetzee, #17 Jonas
Olvera Calderon, #28 Kolby Juarez.

45:00 OIT
For Oregon Tech: #1  Ryan Solis, #6  Cooper Hunt, #8  Anthony Aguiar, #10 Andrew Pasang, #11 Lennyn Solis, #12
Sylver Schweiger, #15 Ben Bradshaw, #17 Kevin Rodriguez, #20 Bridger Meyer, #23 Cannon Spooner.

47:58 TESC Offside against Evergreen (WA).
49:57 TESC Shot by Evergreen (WA) Kolby Juarez, Wide Left.
50:04 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Dalton Rideout for Cannon Spooner.
52:33 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Anthony Aguiar, Blocked.



-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
60:42 TESC Shot by Evergreen (WA) Kainoa Wong, Wide Left.
60:47 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Wolfgang Alvarado for Anthony Aguiar.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
67:20 TESC Shot by Evergreen (WA) Kainoa Wong, High.
67:27 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Merrick Tambio for Kevin Rodriguez.
67:27 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Logan Miller for Dalton Rideout.
67:27 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Cash Cota for Andrew Pasang.
67:27 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Finley SchumacherSundberg for Kolby Juarez.
70:01 TESC Shot by Evergreen (WA) Adrian Fong, Blocked.
70:32 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Emmanuel Nicasio [70:32].
71:13 OIT Offside against Oregon Tech.
72:38 TESC Shot by Evergreen (WA) Emmanuel Nicasio, High.
73:58 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Sage Scheuerell for Alejandro Gallegos.
73:58 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Kevin Jimenez for Raymundo Curiel.
74:15 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Merrick Tambio, Blocked.
75:19 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Lennyn Solis, Wide Left.
76:07 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Alan Barragan [76:07].
77:51 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Logan Miller, Blocked.
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
77:56 OIT Yellow card on Oregon Tech Ben Bradshaw.
78:57 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Alan Barragan [78:57].
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
81:02 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Lennyn Solis, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
81:39 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Wolfgang Alvarado, Blocked.
81:41 OIT Shot by Oregon Tech Logan Miller, Save (by goalie) Brendan Gribek.
81:43 OIT GOAL by Oregon Tech Cash Cota (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Logan Miller, goal number 3 for season.

Oregon Tech 1, Evergreen (WA) 0
-- OIT *Shot from 6 yds. after save
81:43 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Raymundo Curiel for Finley SchumacherSundberg.
81:43 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Alejandro Gallegos for Sage Scheuerell.
81:43 TESC Evergreen (WA) substitution: Kolby Juarez for Kainoa Wong.
81:43 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Arthur Proost for Wolfgang Alvarado.
81:43 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Andrew Pasang for Logan Miller.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
82:26 TESC Yellow card on Evergreen (WA) Kevin Jimenez.
82:26 OIT Yellow card on Oregon Tech Sylver Schweiger.
82:26 TESC Yellow card on Evergreen (WA) Raymundo Curiel.
82:26 TESC Yellow card on Evergreen (WA) Alejandro Gallegos.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
85:17 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Alan Barragan [85:17].
-- OIT Foul on Oregon Tech.
86:45 OIT Yellow card on Oregon Tech Ryan Solis.
86:45 TESC Corner kick by Evergreen (WA) Alan Barragan [86:45].
86:55 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Anthony Aguiar for Cooper Hunt.
87:09 TESC Header Shot by Evergreen (WA) Joshua Coetzee, Wide Right.
87:38 OIT Oregon Tech substitution: Cooper Hunt for Anthony Aguiar.
-- TESC Foul on Evergreen (WA).
89:48 OIT Corner kick by Oregon Tech Andrew Pasang [89:48].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


